SANDOZ INC., Petitioner,

**v**.

ELI LILLY & COMPANY, Patent Owner.

Case No: IPR2016-00318 Patent No. 7,772,209

## PATENT OWNER ELI LILLY & COMPANY'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) FOR PETITION FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW

Patent Owner hereby appoints Adam L. Perlman as its attorney to prosecute

and to transact all business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office connected with the above-identified petition for inter

partes review. Mr. Perlman's contact information is as follows:

Adam L. Perlman Williams & Connolly LLP 725 Twelfth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 Telephone: 202-434-5244 Facsimile: 202-434-5029 Email: aperlman@wc.com Admitted *Pro Hac Vice*  & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected with the above-identified petition for *inter partes* review.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of

the Patent Owner.

Executed at Indianapolis, Indiana on the 22 kd day of July, 2016.

Eli Lilly and Company

KNomm By:

Printed Name: Douglas K. Norman (Reg. No. 33,267)

Title: Vice President – General Patent Counsel

Case IPR 2016-00318 Patent 7,772,209

## <u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u> (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing document was served on

July 25, 2016 by delivering a copy via electronic mail on the following attorneys of

record for the Petitioner:

Ralph J. Gabric Reg. No. 34,167 rgabric@brinksgilson.com

Laura Lydigsen *Pro hac vice* llydigsen@brinksgilson.com

Brinks Gilson & Lione 455 Cityfront Plaza Drive Suite 3600 NBC Tower Chicago, IL 60611-5599 T: 312-321-4200; F: 312-321-4299

Bryan T. Richardson, Ph.D. Reg. No. 70,572 brichardson@brinksgilson.com

Brinks Gilson & Lione 4721 Emperor Blvd. Suite 220 Durham, NC 27703-8580 T: 919-998-5700; F: 919-998-5701

> /Dov P. Grossman/ Dov P. Grossman Reg. No. 72,525 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: July 25, 2016

RM

DOCKF

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.